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PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION  
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U.S. Patent No. 7,498,749 

 

1 

Pursuant 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner, by and through its attorneys, will 

take the deposition of Robert E. Morley, Jr., at 9:00 am local time on Friday, May 

13, 2016, at the offices of Sughrue Mion PLLC, 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, 

Suite 800, Washington, DC 20037.   

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and 

agreed upon the above listed date and time for this deposition.  This deposition will 

be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths.   

 

DATE:  May 2, 2016   Respectfully submitted, 

      /Daniel J. Goettle/  
Daniel J. Goettle (Registration No. 50,983)  
BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 
Cira Centre, 12th Floor 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104-2891 
P: (215) 568-3100 
F: (215) 568-3439 
dgoettle@bakerlaw.com 
 
Attorney for Petitioner  

 
 

  



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT E. MORLEY, 

JR. was served via email this 2nd day of May, 2016, on the following:   

Steven B. Kelber 
Law Offices of Steven B. Kelber 
6701 Democracy Lane, Suite 300 
Bethesda, MD  20854 
sbkelber@aol.com 
 
William H. Mandir 
Fadi N. Kiblawi 
Peter S. Park 
Brian K. Shelton 
Sughrue Minion PLLC 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20037 
wmandir@sughrue.com 
fkiblawi@sughrue.com 
pspark@sughrue.com 
bshelton@sughrue.com 
gts@sughrue.com 
 
Nathan Cristler 
Cristler IP, PLLC 
1801 21st Road North 
Arlington, VA  22209 

 
      /Daniel J. Goettle/  

Daniel J. Goettle (Registration No. 50,983)  
BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 
Cira Centre, 12th Floor, 2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104-2891 
P: (215) 568-3100 
F: (215) 568-3439 
dgoettle@bakerlaw.com 
Attorney for Petitioner  




